Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №1 в микрорайоне №107

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408511.73
	1228916.37
	64°58'26''
	22.65
	1-2

	2
	408521.31
	1228936.89
	69°34'54''
	10.69
	2-3

	3
	408525.04
	1228946.91
	160°02'23''
	6.42
	3-4

	4
	408519.01
	1228949.10
	250°49'11''
	23.35
	4-5

	5
	408511.34
	1228927.05
	250°45'59''
	4.31
	5-6

	6
	408509.92
	1228922.98
	250°45'34''
	3.82
	6-7

	7
	408508.66
	1228919.37
	163°18'40''
	20.96
	7-8

	8
	408488.58
	1228925.39
	250°30'24''
	1.20
	8-9

	9
	408488.18
	1228924.26
	252°37'15''
	4.12
	9-10

	10
	408486.95
	1228920.33
	346°04'03''
	16.03
	10-11

	11
	408502.51
	1228916.47
	359°22'42''
	9.22
	11-1

	Площадь
	0.0281 га     281.35 кв.м.

	Периметр
	122.77 м.


